

SUR



AUSTRIAN TRADE MISSION 2022

PRIS

Tuesday, 22th – Wednesday, 23th November 2022 | Baku

INGLY

COMPANY PROFILES | ŞİRKƏTLƏRİN FƏALİYYƏTİ

INGE

www.advantageaustria.org/az

NIOUS



Azərbaycanda İxracın və İnvestisiyaların
Təşviqi Fondu



Federal Ministry
Republic of Austria
Labour and Economy



INFORMATION

ADVANTAGE AUSTRIA Istanbul

Mr. **Gerhard Lackner**

Büyükdere Cad. 100-102

Maya Akar Center K.14 D.51

34394 - Esentepe, Istanbul/Türkiye

T +90 212 211 14 76

E istanbul@advantageaustria.org

W www.advantageaustria.org/ge

ADVANTAGE AUSTRIA Baku

Mr. **Sabir Mammadov**

Commercial Office Baku

Nizami Street 96, The Landmark, 7th floor

T +994 12 46 59 910

E baku@advantageaustria.org

W www.advantageaustria.org/az

ADVANTAGE AUSTRIA, with its about 100 offices in over 70 countries, provides a broad range of intelligence and business development services for both Austrian companies and their international business partners. Around 800 employees and 35 consultants around the world can assist you in locating Austrian suppliers and business partners. We organize about 1,200 events every year to bring business contacts together. Other services provided by ADVANTAGE AUSTRIA offices range from introductions to Austrian companies looking for importers, distributors or agents to providing in-depth information on Austria as a business location and assistance in entering the Austrian market.

INTRODUCTION



For the second time this year we are bringing a delegation of 5 Austrian companies to Azerbaijan.

The relations between Azerbaijan and Austria have been prosperous for a long time and Georgia is a country of reliable business partners. The participating Austrian companies are willing to further add value to the outstanding development of the Azerbaijan economy. Please take advantage of this opportunity and get in touch with the representatives at the B2B-meetings.

We hope that there will be a possibility to establish fruitful business ties so that Azerbaijan and Austria can grow even closer together.

As the new Austrian Trade Commissioner, I very much look forward to meeting our Azerbaijan Partners and Austrian companies on the occasion of this trade mission in Baku.

Best regards

Gerhard Lackner

The Austrian Trade Commissioner
for Türkiye, Azerbaijan and Georgia

GİRİŞ

Gerhard Lackner artıq üç aydan çoxdur ki, ADVANTAGE AUSTRIA – Türkiyə, Gürcüstan və Azərbaycan təmsilçiliklərinin yeni rəhbəridir və İstanbul, Ankara, Tbilisi (Gürcüstan) və Bakıda (Azərbaycan) komandası ilə birlikdə Avstriya şirkətlərinin beynəlxalq səviyyədə tanınması və bazarda inkişafı işində dəstəyini göstərir.

Azərbaycan və Avstriya arasında münasibətlər uzun müddətdir ki, inkişaf edir və Azərbaycan etibarlı biznes tərəfdaşı ölkəsi sayılır. Bu missiyaya qatılan Avstriya şirkətləri Azərbaycan iqtisadiyyatının əvəzolunmaz inkişafına daha çox dəyər qatmağa, töhvlərini verməyə hazırdırlar. Sizi bu fürsətdən yararlanmağa səsləyirik və B2B görüşlərdə nümayəndələrlə əlaqə saxlamağınızı rica edirik.

Ümid edirik Azərbaycan və Avstriyanın bir-birinə daha da yaxınlaşması üçün səmərəli işgüzar əlaqələr qurmaq imkanı olacaqdır.

Hörmətlə,

Gerhard Lackner

Avstriyanın Türkiyə, Azərbaycan və Gürcüstan ölkələri üzrə Ticarət müşaviri

ALLRUS Maschinenhandels GmbH

Campus 21, Europaring F 10202
2345 Brunn am Gebirge

Mrs. Ingrid Schnabl
Sales and Marketing Manager

T +43223637787764

E ingrid.schnabl@allrus.at

W www.allrus.ru



The **ALLRUS Group** is the exclusive distributor for a range of pump brands for industry applications as well as for communal drinking water and waste water facilities, chlorination systems and hypochloride generators. Our brands are ALLWEILER, IMO, HOUTTUIN, LUTZ, LUTZ-JESCO

WANTED: Direct Customers

ALLRUS Group, as a reliable company is looking for local sales partner, who would be ready to distribute their brands in following business sectors in Azerbaijan: oil & Gas, mining, water/sewage & waste management, chemicals, agriculture & fisheries, foodstuffs production, marine, energy production.

The company is also interested in direct contacts with businesses from mining (coal and copper) and food & beverage sectors, as well as hydroelectric power plants.

ALLRUS Qrupu sənaye tətbiqləri, o cümlədən kommunal içməli su və tullantı su qurğuları, xlorlama sistemləri və hipoxlorid generatorları üçün bir sıra nasos markalarının eksklüziv distribyutorudur. Brendlərimiz bunlardır: ALLWEILER, IMO, HOUTTUIN, LUTZ, LUTZ-JESCO.

Təklif: ALLRUS Group, etibarlı şirkət olaraq, Azərbaycanda neft və qaz, mədənçixarma, su/kanalizasiya və tullantıların idarə edilməsi, kimya, kənd təsərrüfatı və balıqçılıq, qida məhsulları istehsalı, dəniz, enerji istehsalı biznes sektorlarında öz brendlərini yaymağa hazır olan yerli satış partnyoru axtarır.

Şirkət həmçinin mədənçixarma (kömür və mis), qida və içki sektorları, eləcə də su elektrik stansiyaları ilə birbaşa əlaqə qurmaqda maraqlıdır.

Görüşmək istədiyi tərəfdaşlar: Birbaşa Müştərilər

Mr. Georgi Kirov
Head of Sales Manager

T +90 (850) 840 0

E office@biogest.at

W www.biogest.at



BIOGEST® is an international biomethane and biogas plant manufacturer headquartered in Austria with subsidiaries in France, Italy, Romania, Serbia, Czech Republic, UK and USA. With a team of more than 70 highly qualified employees, the company has already completed over 170 biogas plant projects, generating electricity and biomethane worldwide. These biogas engineering activities take place along the entire biogas value chain including project development, design engineering, co-investment, turnkey construction, service and operation & maintenance of biomethane and biogas plants of various capacities.

The markets of Azerbaijan and Georgia are covered by the Turkish company Enerlinc Biogas & Cogeneration.

WANTED:

Investors who want to invest in renewable energy sources,
Dairy, cattle, or pig farms with not less than 5000 pcs of feedstock

BIOGEST® baş ofisi Avstriyada yerləşən, Fransa, İtaliya, Rumıniya, Serbiya, Çexiya, Böyük Britaniya və ABŞ-da törəmə şirkətləri olan beynəlxalq biometan və bioqaz qurğularının istehsalçısıdır.

70-dən çox yüksək ixtisaslı işçidən ibarət komanda ilə biz artıq bütün dünyada elektrik enerjisi və biometan istehsal edən 170-dən çox bioqaz qurğusu layihəsini icra etmişik. Bu bioqaz mühəndisliyi fəaliyyətləri bütün bioqaz qrupu boyunca həyata keçirilir, o cümlədən layihənin hazırlanması, layihələndirmə mühəndisliyi, birgə investisiya, açar təslim tikinti, müxtəlif tutumlu biometan və bioqaz qurğularının istismarı və texniki xidmətini əhatə edir.

Azərbaycan və Gürcüstan bazarlarına Türkiyənin Enerlinc Biogas & Cogeneration şirkəti xidmət göstərir.

Bizim əməkdaşlıq etmək istədiyimiz qruplar təşkilatlar və şirkətlər aşağıdakılardır:

Bərpa olunan enerji sahəsində yatırım qoymaq istəyən investorlar

5000 baş-dan çox iribuynuzlu inək və ya donuzu olan fermer təsərrüfatları

Mr. Shukhrat Tashpulotov
Director Business Development Russia and CIS

Ms. Dipl.-Ing. Dr. Svetlana Peytcheva-Wendner, MBA
Deputy Head of Corporate Market Development

T +43 1 811 50 3392

E shukhrat.tashpulotov@frequentis.com

E svetlana.peytcheva-wendner@frequentis.com

W www.frequentis.com



Frequentis AG, headquartered in Vienna, is a global supplier of communication and information systems for control centres with safety-critical tasks. Such 'control centre solutions' are developed and marketed by Frequentis in the business sectors Air Traffic Management (civil and military air traffic control, air defence) and Public Safety & Transport (police, fire brigade, ambulance services, shipping, railways). Frequentis operates a worldwide network of branches, subsidiaries, and local representatives. Frequentis is the global market leader in voice communication in more than 50 countries. Products and solutions from Frequentis can be found in over 40,000 operator positions and in about 150 countries. systems for air traffic control with a market share of around 30%.

Ministry of Emergency Situations

Establishing a long-term cooperation with the Ministry of Emergency Situations in the field of command-and-control centers for fire brigade and search & rescue.

Ministry of Interior

Establishing a long-term cooperation with the Ministry of Interior in the field of command-and-control centers for police, ambulance, border security in cooperation with Ministry of Defense.

Ministry of Defence

Establishing a long-term cooperation with the Ministry of Defence in the field of highly secure communication for voice and data, fixed and mobile command and control centres for the Air Force.

Maritime Authorities

Baş ofisi Vyana şəhərində yerləşən Frequentis şirkəti hava nəqliyyatının idarə olunması (mülki və hərbi uçuşların təhlükəsizliyi) və ictimai təhlükəsizlik/nəqliyyat (polis, yanğın söndürmə, xilas etmə, dəmir yolu, gəmiçilik) sahələrində dünyanın müxtəlif ölkələrində rabitə və informasiya sistemləri təklif edir. Avstriyanın bu yüksək texnologiyalar şirkətinin dünyanın 50 ölkəsində şəbəkələşmiş törəmə müəssisələri, regional ofisləri və nümayəndəlikləri var. Bu şirkətin məhsulları və həlləri dünyanın 150 ölkəsində 40000-dən çox yerdə tətbiq olunub. Frequentis şirkəti hava nəqliyyatında nəzarət üçün səsli rabitə sahəsində 30% paya malik olan global bazar lideridir.

Fövqəladə Hallar Nazirliyi

Yanğın söndürmə briqadaları və axtarış-xilas etmə üçün əmr və nəzarət mərkəzləri sahələrində uzunmüddətli əməkdaşlıq əlaqələrinin qurulmasında maraqlıyıq.

Daxili İşlər Nazirliyi

Polis, xilas etmə, sərhəd təhlükəsizliyi üçün əmr və nəzarət mərkəzləri sahələrində uzunmüddətli əməkdaşlıq əlaqələrinin qurulmasında maraqlıyıq.

Müdafiə Nazirliyi

Hərbi Hava Qüvvələri üçün verilənlərin və səsənin yüksək təhlükəsizliklə ötürülməsi, müəyyən olunmuş və mobil komandanlıq və nəzarət mərkəzləri sahələrində uzunmüddətli əməkdaşlıq əlaqələrinin qurulmasında maraqlıyıq.

Dəniz təşkilatları

Polo Handels AG

Hainburger st. 34, 1030 Vienna

T + 43 1 712 70 90

E office@polo-ag.comW www.polo-ag.com**POLO Representative Office AZ, GE, AR****Tatyana Shvets - Papers**

M +380 50 462 74 45

E: t.shvets@polo-ag.com**Alla Kunova - Machines**

M: +380 50 424 24 25

E: a.kunova@polo-ag.com**POLO Handels AG**

For more than 36 years, POLO Handels AG is a leading sales and marketing partner for first-class paper and card-board manufacturers and international producers of packaging machines, to clients in the CEE and CIS countries.

90 experts in 14 countries provide innovative custom packaging solutions for a broad range of industries such as food, pharma, printing and paper converting.

Paper division provides:

- Graphical Paper & Board
- Packaging Paper & Board
- Flexible Packaging Papers & specialties
- Aluminium

**Machinery division offers:**

- Entry-level machines
- Advanced machines
- Fully integrated processing & packaging solutions
- Service & Spare Parts

**POLO Handels AG**

36 ildən artıqdır ki, POLO Handels AG yüksək keyfiyyətli kağız və karton istehsalçıları və qablaşdırma maşınlarının beynəlxalq istehsalçıları üçün Mərkəzi Avropa və MDB ölkələrindəki müştərilərin aparıcı satış və marketing üzrə tərəfdaşdır.

14 ölkədə 100-dən çox mütəxəssislə quru qidalar, maye qidalar, əczaçılıq, çap və kağız, həmçinin digər bazarlar kimi geniş çeşidli sənayelər üçün innovativ fərdi qablaşdırma həlləri təklif edirik.

POLO qablaşdırma və çap ehtiyaclarınız üçün lazımı baza məhsulunu təklif edir.

- Qrafiki kağız və lövhə
- Qablaşdırma kağızı və lövhə
- Yumçaq Qablaşdırma Kağızları
- Aluminyum

Avadanlıq bölməsi aşağıdakılar üçün həllər təklif edir:

- Giriş səviyyəli maşınlar
- Təkmilləşdirilmiş maşınlar
- Tam integrasiya olunmuş emal və qablaşdırma həlləri
- Xidmət və ehtiyat hissələri ilə təmin edilməsi

Ms. Gamze Ugur Tuncer
Key Account Manager

T +43 1 810 21 73

E gamze.ugurtuncer@qitasc.com

W www.qitasc.com



QiTASC is a test automation company having a unique E2E solution framework for automating complex and multi-context digital processes, where different technologies such as smart phones, VoIP phones, IoT devices, Apps, Web UIs, backend systems/databases, gateways for connectivity etc. are involved.

QiTASC (Quality Improving Tools&Services Company)

- is a Vienna based company who is focused on test automation since 2012,
- performs fully automated, end-to-end testing of digital products, services and processes,
- developed unique solutions especially in telecommunications and smart systems involving IoT sensors; developed a 5G simulator recently,
- its solution suite is quite flexible, various technologies and systems can easily be integrated,
- has partnerships with CapGemini, Cocus, 7P & ATOS,
- has strong references such as A1 Austria (together with Atos), Vodafone Germany-UK-Greece-Ireland-Spain-Italy-Czech Republic, Proximus, Türk Telekom, Nokia, for telecommunication projects; TÜV Rheinland Germany for projects to IKEA and Deutsche Telekom on Smart IoT Systems.
- The company has been shortlisted in Vodafone Group's Continuous Testing/Continuous Development tender. This tender is related to 24 VF market and many MVNO.

QiTASC is glad to talk upon collaboration possibilities.

QiTASC mürəkkəb və çox-kontekstli rəqəmsal proseslərin avtomatlaşdırılması üçün unikal E2E həll çərçivəsinə malik sınaq avtomatlaşdırma şirkətidir, burada müxtəlif texnologiyalar, məsələn, ağıllı telefonlar, VoIP telefonlar, IoT cihazları, Proqramlar, Veb UI, arxa sistemlər/verilənlər bazaları, qoşulma üçün şlüzlər və s. . aiddir.

QiTASC (Keyfiyyəti Təkmilləşdirən Alətlər və Xidmətlər Şirkəti)

- 2012-ci ildən sınaqların avtomatlaşdırılmasına yönəlmiş Vyana şirkətidir,
- rəqəmsal məhsulların, xidmətlərin və proseslərin tam avtomatlaşdırılmış, əvvəldən-axıra kimi sınaqdan keçirilməsini həyata keçirir,
- Xüsusilə telekommunikasiya və IoT sensorlarını əhatə edən smart sistemlərdə unikal həllər işləyib hazırlamışdır; bu yaxınlarda 5G simulyatoru inkişaf etdirib,
- onun həll paketi kifayət qədər çevikdir, müxtəlif texnologiyalar və sistemlər asanlıqla integrasiya oluna bilər,
- CapGemini, Cocus, 7P & ATOS ilə əməkdaşlıq edir,
- telekommunikasiya layihələri üçün A1 Avstriya (Atos ilə birlikdə), Vodafone Almaniya-Böyük Britaniya-Yunanistan-İrlandiya-İspaniya-İtaliya-Çexiya, Proximus, Türk Telekom, Nokia kimi güclü tərəfdaşları vardır; TÜV Rheinland Germany Smart IoT Sistemləri üzrə IKEA və Deutsche Telekom-a layihələr üçün işlər görmüşdür.
- Biz Vodafone Qrupunun Davamlı Test/Davamlı İnkişaf tenderində qısa siyahıya düşmüşük. Bu tender 24 VF bazarı və bir çox MVNO aiddir. Telekommunikasiya şirkətləri ilə əməkdaşlıq imkanlarını müzakirə etmək niyyətindəyik.

NOTES

[illegible]

A 4x3 grid of 12 images illustrating various aspects of the tourism industry. The images include: a cable car or gondola system; a waterfall; a red tomato; a close-up of green grass; a map with the word 'WIEN' (Vienna) visible; a hand holding a bunch of dark grapes; a close-up of a wooden knot or decorative element; a close-up of a person's face being touched; a close-up of a chandelier; a close-up of a peach; a close-up of a chocolate cake; a close-up of a blue, textured surface; a close-up of a patterned fabric; a row of wine glasses; and a close-up of hands holding a skewer with fruit.